## 501765859 12/22/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUN WANG	12/01/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 9-2, TANGMING RD.		
Internal Address:	GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT OF SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13380141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)704-8356 Phone: 212-704-6403

Email: gail.chamberlain@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLP
Address Line 1: The Chrysler Building
Address Line 2: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240444-000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN HE

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027432 FRAME: 0803 CH \$40 00 13380

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	<u>US-0197</u> 240444-000015		
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the followi	ng named inve	ntors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)		WANG,Yun					
made an inventi	on entitled:						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	he United Stat				
was filed i	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem Pation Serial No.:					
		Shenzhen China	Star Optoele	ctronics Technol	ogy Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 9-2, Tangming Road, Guangming New District, Shenzhen Guangdong 518132					rict, Shenzhen		
		China	C 08 M 20 L	3 4 4 3 7 67	: 16		
obtained therefo		entire right, title ar	id interest in a	nd to said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be		
Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in based thereon,	and for othe ling to be le and exclus noluding all and all Lett	r good and valuabl gally bound, hereb ive right, title and it divisions, continus	e consideration  by sells, assigning a sells, assigning a sells, assigning a sells are a s	n, the receipt of what sand transfers to a said invention, a tinuations-in-part t	or of a sum corresponding to One nich is hereby acknowledged, Assignee, its successors and III applications for Letters Patent for hereof, all rights to claim priority or, including any and all foreign		
		arrants that no assi I conflict with this A		agreement or enc	umbrance has been or will be made		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed c	r Printed Name		Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	WANG.	Yun	× WAN	G Yun	× 21. 0/2		
		والمراورة والمراوية والمراوية والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة والمراورة	Discounting that the state of t	and the second s			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027432 FRAME: 0804